## 503595891 12/03/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3642521

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА	·				
		Name	Execution Date			
HANS-WERNER KUSTE	R		10/26/2015			
MARC MAURER			10/15/2015			
WALTER SCHREIBER			10/26/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE					
Street Address:	18, AVENUE D'ALSACE					
City:	COURBEVOIE					
State/Country:	FRANCE					
Postal Code:	F-92400					
Property Type		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Application Number:	147	81534				
	·		-			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	•	6)792-1342				
		e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be ser				
Phone:	-	92-0536				
Email:	mai	Psbpatlaw.com				
Correspondent Name: STEIN		NFL & BRUNO LLP				
Address Line 1:	I: 155 N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 700					
Address Line 4:	PAS	SADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P1767-US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ALESSANDRO STEINFL				
SIGNATURE:		/Alessandro Steinfl, Reg. No. 56,448/				
DATE SIGNED:		12/03/2015				
Total Attachments: 3						
source=P1767-US-Assgn#	<pre>#page1.tif</pre>					
source=P1767-US-Assgn#	#page2.tif					
source=P1767-US-Assgn#	\$page3.tif					

Attorney Docket No: P1767-US

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Hans-Werner KUSTER, residing in GERMANY with a mailing address at Schervierstrasse 20, 52066 AACHEN,

Marc MAURER, residing in FRANCE with a mailing address at 9 Bis Chemin du Ru, F-60350 SAINT JEAN AUX BOIS, and

Walter SCHREIBER, residing in GERMANY with a mailing address at Lortzing Str. 5, 52074 AACHEN

hereby sell and assign for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

to SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE, an entity having its principal place of business in FRANCE at 18, avenue d'Alsace, F-92400 COURBEVOIE

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "SPACER FOR TRIPLE-INSULATED GLAZING UNITS"

invented by us, as described and/or claimed in International Application No. PCT/EP2014/054710, filed on March 11, 2014, in the corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 14/781,534, filed on September 30, 2015, and in any other related patent applications filed and/or to be filed not only for, to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said International Application PCT/EP2014/054710, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said corresponding U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 14/781,534, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said "SPACER FOR TRIPLE-INSULATED GLAZING UNITS" and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or

1/3

declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

Subscribed and executed at	Herzogen val (	German (			
On <u>Octobur 2611 2015</u> Date	City	Country			
	Inventor Name: <u>Hans-Werner KUSTER</u>				
	Inventor Signature_//	am. Owner The.			
Witnessed by:		(			
Witness Name: <u>Subina</u>	<u>(Xlama</u> Signature_	S. Alama			
Witness Name:	Signature_				
Subscribed and executed at <u>Combevoic</u> , France On <u>Odosu 15,2115</u> Date					
Date	Inventor Name: Marc MAURER				
	Inventor Signature	- Al-			
Witnessed by:					
Witness Name: <u>Sabring</u>	<u>() () Signature</u>	S. Clama			
Witness Name:	Signature_				

2/3

PATENT REEL: 037205 FRAME: 0377

Attorney Docket No: P1767-US

Subscribed and executed at_	Harzopan	na la	Goman y
On <u> えん べん べち</u> Date	Cit	ý	Country
	Inventor Name: Walter SCHREIBER		
	Inventor Signature		
Witnessed by:			
Witness Name: <u>Salonna</u>	Warna	_Signature_	<u>s lilana</u>
Witness Name:		_Signature_	

3/3

**RECORDED: 12/03/2015**